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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P292769

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1901-084-26)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22GR-LD5-28-FGWO080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-4000K
GRLED 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH FGWO080 LENS

(168) 80 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 4000K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

2433.0 lumens

N/A

109.0 lumens/watt
1.25/1.24/1.36

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

22.32
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292769

Scaled Data Report

O

CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-28-FGW080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-4000K

0% Up

100% Dn

—0°-180°

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292769
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-28-FGW080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-4000K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
90 79 71 64 87 77 70 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54
75 62 53 46 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 41 68 55 47 40
65 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 46 38 32 58 46 37 32
56 43 34 29 55 42 34 29
53 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2292 2292 2292
2289 2285 2293
2284 2284 2288
2269 2263 2271
2261 2255 2250
2236 2223 2229
2213 2206 2202
2185 2176 2185
2166 2156 2141
2129 2115 2115
2099 2088 2076
2054 2041 2038
2007 1996 1988
1956 1933 1924
1877 1872 1877
1812 1790 1805
1793 1705 1694
1587 1544 1565

20
50
50

111
97

85
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
38

30

111
94
79
68
59
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

111
91
74
62
53
46
40
35
32
28
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
64
57
52
47
43
40
37

@ C

30

106
90
77
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
83

69
58
49
43
37
33
29
26
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292769
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-28-FGW080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-4000K

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 80.6 33
10°-20° 229.9 9.4
20°-30° 346.1 14.2
30°-40° 415.4 17.1
40°-50° 429.8 17.7
50°-60° 389.5 16.0
60°-70° 301.9 12.4
70°-80° 183.3 7.5
80°-90° 56.7 2.3
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 656.5 27.0
0°-40° 1071.9 44.1
0°-60° 1891.2 77.7
0°-90° 2433.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2433.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
852 852 852 852 852
847 847 846 848 849 81
814 814 812 816 815 230
753 752 749 752 751 347
665 665 662 663 665 417
559 559 556 556 556 432
438 437 435 434 434 392
307 307 304 305 302 304
174 174 172 172 174 185
51 51 50 50 51 58
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P292769
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-28-FGW080-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o[ 8516  851.6 8516 8516 8516
25°| 8523 8487  849.4 8509  850.9
so|l 8473 8473 8459  848.0  848.7
75°| 8473 8437 8416 8437  845.1
10°| 8359 8344 8359 8351  837.3
125°| 8259 8244 8244 8266  826.6
15°| 8144 814.4 8123 8159  815.1
17.5°| 803.0  803.0 801.6  801.6  803.0
20°|  789.4 7858 7873  786.6 78538
25 7708 768.7 7673  769.4  770.1
25°| 7530 7516 7487 7516  750.8
275°| 7337 7323 7316 7301 7316
30°| 7123 7108 7101  708.7  708.7
32.5°| 6908 688.0 6844 6880  687.3
35°|  665.1 665.1  662.3  663.0  665.1
37.5°|  642.3 640.8 6394 6373  638.0
40°| 6165 614.4 6137 6122  609.4
425°| 5865 586.5  583.7  584.4  583.7
45°| 5594 558.7 5558 5558  555.8
475°| 5308 530.1 5279 52655  527.9
50°| 5015 4987 4987 4965  495.8
525°| 4708 4687 4658 4665  465.1
s5°| 4379  437.2 4351 4344 4344
57.5°| 4051 405.8 4044 4015  402.2
60°| 372.9 3722 3708 3693  369.3
62.5°| 3401 340.1 3372 3372 3343
65°| 307.2 3072  303.6 3051  302.2
67.5°| 2743 273.6 2715  270.8 2715
70°| 2386 2393 2379 2379 2386
72.5°| 2065 2057 2050  205.0  206.5
75°| 1743 173.6 1722 1722 1736
77.5°| 1450 1415 1407 1422  140.0
80°| 1157 1107 1100  109.3  109.3

82.5° 81.4 79.3 80.0 79.3 80.7
85° 51.4 50.7 50.0 50.0 50.7
87.5° 24.3 22.9 22.9 221 22.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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